DISTRICT I 1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240

DISTRICT II 1301 W. GRAND AVENUE, ARTESIA, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

## State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department



Form C-102 111 0 8 2009 Revised October 12, 2005

## Appropriate District Office OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

[] Leja

4 Copies

3 Copies

WELL LOCATION\_AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT □ AMENDED REPORT DISTRICT IV 1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA PE, NM 87505 Pool Name Pool Code API Number House; Blinebry 33230 30-025-38660 Well Number **Property** Name **Property** Code 1 . MAGNOLIA 36908 Elevation **Operator** Name OGRID No. 3584 APACHE CORPORATION 873 Surface Location East/West line County North/South line Feet from the Feet from the Range Lot Idn Township UL or lot No. Section LEA WEST 990 1650 NORTH 38-E 20-S Ε 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Feet from the East/West line County North/South line Lot Idn Feet from the Range UL or lot No. Section Township Order No. **Consolidation** Code Joint or Infill Dedicated Acres 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division. 650 Hoplin ackay 990, Signature GEODETIC COORDINATES NAD 27 NME Sophie Macka Printed Name Y=580574.0 N X=872424.5 E SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION LAT.=32.590284" N LONG. = 103.124171° W I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my behef. LAT.=32\*35'25.02" N LONG.=103'07'27.01" W DECEMBER 24, 2007 Figure 1 Date Surveyed LA  $\mathcal{O}$ Signature & Sealvof -Professional, Surveyor Ô g silon 12719 107 07.11.1732 Certificate NoT GARY NEIDSON 12641 3239

District I 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II					State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources					Form C-104 Revised Feb. 26, 2007			
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 87410 District IV				210	Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.				Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies				
1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505					Santa Fe, NM 87505								DED REPORT
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANS							ANSP	ORT					
Apache Corporation						00	00873						
6120 S Yale Ave, Suite 1500 <sup>3</sup> Reason for           Tulsa, OK 74136-4224         NW - 06						<sup>3</sup> Reason for F: <b>NW - 06/1</b>	Filing Code/ Effective Date /13/2008						
<sup>4</sup> API Numb	er		<sup>5</sup> Poc	l Name	. 1.	<b>1</b>				<sup>6</sup> P	ool Code		
<sup>7</sup> Property Code <sup>8</sup> Proper				perty Nam	Blinebry Name a				33230 <sup>9</sup> Well Number 001				
II. <sup>10</sup> Su	irface	Locati	on										
Ul or lot no. E	or lot no. Section Townsh 11 20S			Range 38E	Lot.Idn	Feet from the <b>1650</b>	North/South I North	line	Feet from the 990	East/West line <b>West</b>		Lea	County
<sup>11</sup> Bc	ottom	Hole I	ocatio	on									
UL or lot no.	Sectio		wnship	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	line	Feet from the	East/West line			County
					Is Connection <sup>15</sup> C-129 Permit Number <sup>16</sup> C-129 Effective Date <b>13/2008</b>				<sup>17</sup> C-129 Expiration Date				
III. Oil a	and G	as Trai	nsport	ers		2147 Seci.							
<sup>18</sup> Transporter OGRID			<sup>19</sup> Transporter Name and Address								<sup>20</sup> O/G/W		
174238		TEPPCO Crude Oil, LLC							0	0			
	210 Park Ave, Suite 1600 Oklahoma City, OK 73102												
241472 Southern Union Gas Services, Ltd.						G	ł						
301 Commerce St, Suite 700 Ft. Worth, TX 76102							ettigine.	alina da antina in a serie antina in a serie antina da antina da antina da antina da antina da antina da antin					
									3 2004				
HOBBSOCE						Janet		A CONTRACT OF A					
MERCE NO FLORIDA	akittiyiti 3.45.44									8.1 <b>8</b> .			
	- Andreal (S)								hun ****au	A control of the second			
IV. Wel	<u>l Coņ</u>	npletior	1 Data										

<sup>21</sup> Spud Date 05/06/2008	<sup>22</sup> Ready Date 06/13/2008	<sup>23</sup> TD 7297'	<sup>24</sup> PBTD 6530' RBP	<sup>25</sup> Perforations <b>6048' - 6430'</b>	<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC		
<sup>27</sup> Hole S	ze <sup>28</sup> Casi	ng & Tubing Size	<sup>29</sup> Depth	Set	<sup>30</sup> Sacks Cement		
12-1/4"	8-5/8''		1610'	800	sx, circ		
7-7/8''	5-1/2"		7293'	140:	1405 sx, circ		
Tubing	2-7/8"		6464'				

V. Well Test Data								
<sup>31</sup> Date New Oil	<sup>32</sup> Gas Delivery Date	<sup>33</sup> Test Date	<sup>34</sup> Test Length	<sup>35</sup> Tbg. Pressure	<sup>36</sup> Csg. Pressure			
06/13/2008	06/13/2008	07/01/2008	24 hours					
<sup>37</sup> Choke Size	<sup>37</sup> Choke Size <sup>38</sup> Oil		<sup>40</sup> Gas		<sup>41</sup> Test Method			
	23	146	207		Pumping			
<sup>42</sup> I hereby certify th been complied with	at the rules of the Oil Cons and that the information gi	ervation Division have ven above is true and	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
complete to the best	of my knowledge and beli	ef.	,					
Signature Ac	shie Mack	ay	Approved by:					
Printed name: Sophie	Mackay <	F	Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER					
Title. Engine	ering Tech		Approval Date: JUL 2 2 2008					
E-mail Address <sup>.</sup> sophie.i	nackay@apachecorp.c	om						
Date: 07/03/2008	Phone: (918)	491-4864						